MONONA COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION 2024 GRANTS

Organization
Blencoe Volunteer Fire Department

Castana Volunteer Fire Department

City of Soldier

Daughters of the American Revolution-Onawa
Fisher Whiting Memorial Library

Magic Depot Child Care Center

Mapleton Rotary

MCYLA - Mapleton Castana Youth League Assoc.

Midwest Honor Flight

Monona County Community Partners Foundation
Monona County Conservation Board

Moorhead Rescue

Onawa Public Library

Onawa Volunteer Fire Department

The Monona County Fair Association

Ute Ambulance Service

Ute Town and Country

Whiting Volunteer Fire/Rescue Department

Project Title
Truck Project

Fire Station Addition

New Warning Siren

DAR Memorial Renovation

Science, Technology, Engineering, Math at the Library
Magic Depot Updates

Ring House Roof

Little League Fields Improvements - Red Ball
SUX Midwest Honor Flight - Spring 2025
Marketing and Philanthropy

Peters Park Modern Cabin

Autoloader

Restroom and Drinking Fountain Accessibility
Emergency Communication

Show Barn Accessibility Improvements

SCBA AIR TANKS

Bathroom Accessibility Upgrade

Increasing Service Life & Condition of Turnout Gear

Grant Amount
$10,800.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,200.00
$1,476.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$9,000.00
$8,500.00
$6,400.00
$4,500.00
$13,000.00



