## MONONA COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION 2024 GRANTS

Organization Blencoe Volunteer Fire Department	Project Title Truck Project	<b>Grant Amount</b> \$10,800.00
Castana Volunteer Fire Department	Fire Station Addition	\$15,000.00
City of Soldier	New Warning Siren	\$15,000.00
Daughters of the American Revolution-Onawa	DAR Memorial Renovation	\$1,000.00
Fisher Whiting Memorial Library	Science, Technology, Engineering, Math at the Library	\$3,200.00
Magic Depot Child Care Center	Magic Depot Updates	\$1,476.00
Mapleton Rotary	Ring House Roof	\$3,000.00
MCYLA - Mapleton Castana Youth League Assoc.	Little League Fields Improvements - Red Ball	\$7,000.00
Midwest Honor Flight	SUX Midwest Honor Flight - Spring 2025	\$2,000.00
Monona County Community Partners Foundation	Marketing and Philanthropy	\$1,000.00
Monona County Conservation Board	Peters Park Modern Cabin	\$10,000.00
Moorhead Rescue	Autoloader	\$10,000.00
Onawa Public Library	Restroom and Drinking Fountain Accessibility	\$7,500.00
Onawa Volunteer Fire Department	Emergency Communication	\$9,000.00
The Monona County Fair Association	Show Barn Accessibility Improvements	\$8,500.00
Ute Ambulance Service	SCBA AIR TANKS	\$6,400.00
Ute Town and Country	Bathroom Accessibility Upgrade	\$4,500.00
Whiting Volunteer Fire/Rescue Department	Increasing Service Life & Condition of Turnout Gear	\$13,000.00